# OP \$40.00 364747

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 12/08/2014 900309280

ETAS ID: TM325387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CommTech Sales, LLC		11/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY
		•	COMPANY: TEXAS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Technical Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 Resource Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: XEXAS WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
ŀ	Registration Number:	3647472	MICRIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

2142651802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

888-820-3508

Email:

m.mcgraw@pactechsol.com

Correspondent Name:

Mike McGraw

Address Line 1:

2601 Resource Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 200

Address Line 4:

Plano, TEXAS 75074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael McGraw	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael McGraw/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Micrin Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005416 FRAME: 0927

# Assignment of Trademark

Whereas CommTech Sales, LLC a Texas based Limited Liability Corporation with the headquarters located at 2601 Resource Dr., Suite 200; Plano, TX 75074 owns the MICRIN trademark serial number 77634542.

Whereas Pacific Technical Solutions Inc. a Washington Incorporation with the headquarters located at 2601 Resource Dr, Suite 200 in Plano, TX 75074 is desirous of acquiring said MICRIN trademark.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration, CommTech Sales, LLC, hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said MICRIN mark, to Pacific Technical Solutions Inc.

**RECORDED: 12/08/2014** 

Date: November 17, 2014

Effective Date of Transfer: January 1, 2014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005416 FRAME: 0928